		e ····	PATENT		
	100803693				
MRD 8-74-72	RECORDATION FORM CON	/ER SHEET V	2.4		
	ts and Trademarks: Please record the at	tached original docur	nent(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty	pe Security Agri	ement		
Resubmission (Non-Record					
Document ID#	License	Change of Na	ame		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame	# Merger	Other	4		
Corrective Document		U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government	nt Agencies)		
		epartmental File	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark it addition	ai names or conveying p	parties attached Execution Date Month Day Ye		
Name (line 1) Barlow, Eve H.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	05/13/1998		
Name (line 2) Second Party					
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Receiving Party	N	lark if additional names	of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Chiron Diagnostics	Chiron Diagnostics Corporation ff document to be record is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, in appointment				
Address (line 1) 333 Coney Street	of a domestic representative is attached				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) East Walpole	y State/Country		2032		
Domestic Representative	Name and Address	r for the first Receiving I	Party only.		
Name			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			an a		
Address (line 4)					
	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y			
1998 BNGUYEN 00000044 09076940	-				
581 40.00	UP CONTRACT OF CONTRACT.				

1 | .

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, U.C. 2023154

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(508) 359-3836		
Name	Arthur S. Morgenstern				
Address (line 1)	Chiron Diagnostics Corporation				
Address (line 2)	63 North Street				
Address (line 3)	Medfield, MA 02052				
Address (line 4)	[
Pages	Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	# <u>2</u>		
	Number(s) or Patent Nur		dditional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)					
09076940					
If this document was	is being filed together with a new Pat	ent Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion <u>Month Day Year</u>		
-	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT			
only	er PCT application number y if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.		PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account					
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes V No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	Morgenstern, Reg. No. 28,244	Celle & Rengence Signature	8/21/98		
Nam	e of Person Signing	Signature /	Date		

PATENT REEL: 9399 FRAME: 0355

ASSIGNMENT Inventor

WHEREAS, I, Eve H. Barlow

hereinafter referred to as *ASSIGNOR*, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: IMMUNOASSAYS USING ANTI-ALLOTYPIC MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES

 Date of Execution:
 05/13/98
 Filing Date:
 05/13/98

 Serial No:
 09/076,940
 Filing Date:
 05/13/98

WHEREAS, CHIRON DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION, 333 Coney Street, East Walpole, Massachusetts 02032, a corporation of the State of Delaware, hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to **ASSIGNOR** by **ASSIGNEE**, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **ASSIGNOR** has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said **ASSIGNEE**, and **ASSIGNEE'S** successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said **ASSIGNEE** as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and

enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR also agrees that the U.S. serial number and the filing date may be entered above by ASSIGNEE or its agents upon designation of the serial number and the filing date by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that he will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed his name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: 5/13/98

The I Barlow